6/14/87
BUDWEISER REGATTA

MIAMI


1 1/3 MILE COURSE
30 MILE RACE

ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER

DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE

KROPFELD, JIM
128.958
114.996
92.387

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY

HANAUER, CHIP
115.106
87.536


1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)
STEVE WOOMER

REYNOLDS, STEVE
113.627
109.031





1984-22
U-22
PANTRY PRIDE
JIM SEDAM

YARLING, TODD
108.834
103.816
98.004


1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC

SNYDER, RON
104.557
104.939





1978-17
U-15
U-15
ED COOPER

SCHAFER JR., JACK
95.840
92.634
85.939





1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)
AL THORESON

HOPP, JERRY
DNQ

1986-86
U-86
ARCADIAN
JIM HAUENSTEIN

HAUENSTEIN, JIM
DNQ



1987-21
U-21
ELIMINATOR
MIKE BANCROFT

FRANKLIN, MICKEY
DNQ


ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)

A1-400
97.502
B2-300
80.795
F1-400
101.639
1100
01

1984-22
U-22
PANTRY PRIDE

A2-300
97.278
B1-400
96.172
F2-300
100.668
1000
02

1978-17
U-15
U-15

B2-300
91.303
A2-300
82.464
F3-225
84.539
0825
03

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
B1-400
96.829
A1-400
96.909
FX-DNF

0800
DNF

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)

BX-DNS

AX-DNF

FX-DNF

0000
DNF

1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)

AX-DNS

BX-DNF



0000
DNF

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

6/28/87
THUNDER ON THE OHIO
EVANSVILLE

2 MILE COURSE
30 MILE RACE


ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
140.460
138.116
119.960


1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
134.454
123.013


1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
127.298
124.826
118.071





1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
119.800
116.959
100.756


1984-22
U-22
RISLEY'S AUDIO/VIDIO
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
116.940
118.655
108.184


1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
104.972
109.041
90.188



1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
102.828
94.426
84.230

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
102.535
93.970


1986-86
U-86
ARCADIAN
JIM HAUENSTEIN
HAUENSTEIN, JIM
DNQ


1987-21
U-21
ELIMINATOR
MIKE BANCROFT
FRANKLIN, MICKEY
DNQ





ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)

A1-400
125.625
A1-400
113.448
F1-400
121.456
1200
01

1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)

A2-300
117.102
B1-400
120.339
F2-300
116.843
1000
02

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)

A4-169
84.242
A2-300
109.147
F3-225
114.373
0694
03

1984-22
U-22
RISLEY'S AUDIO/VIDIO

A3-225
109.713
A3-225
102.558
F4-169
112.767
0619
04

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
B3-225
78.243
B3-225
101.250
F5-127
94.295
0577
05

1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)

B2-300
91.522
B4-169
80.796
F6-095
81.216
0564
06

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)

B1-400
120.500
B2-300
116.824
FX-DNS

0700
07

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
BX-DNF

A4-169
90.007


0169
08

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE

DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

7/5/87
BUDWEISER INDIANA GOVERNOR'S CUP

MADISON

2.5 MILE COURSE

15 MILES

ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
141.022
137.236



1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
138.696
123.762


1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)
STEVE WOOMER
REYNOLDS, STEVE
135.359
132.391




1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
121.065
114.957



1984-22
U-22
RISLEY'S AUDIO/VIDEO
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
120.353
104.082


1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
107.015
106.307

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
102.471
90.153




1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
101.626
90.316


1987-21
U-21
ELIMINATOR
MIKE BANCROFT
FRANKLIN, MICKEY
DNQ





ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
HEAT3
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)

A1-400
129.266
A1-400
105.707
CANCELED

CANCELED

0800
01

1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)

A2-300
124.057
B1-400
121.089
CANCELED

CANCELED

0700
02

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
A4-169
98.668
A2-300
100.231
CANCELED

CANCELED

0469
03

1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)

B2-300
89.240
A4-169
83.224
CANCELED

CANCELED

0469
04

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)

A3-225
110.013
B3-225
95.368
CANCELED

CANCELED

0450
05

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
B3-225
83.244
A3-225
88.804
CANCELED

CANCELED

0450
06

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)

B1-400
120.962
BX-DNF

CANCELED

CANCELED

0400
07

1984-22
U-22
RISLEY'S AUDIO/VIDEO

AX-DNF

B2-300
100.225
CANCELED

CANCELED

0300
08

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

7/12/87
BUDWEISER THUNDERBOAT CHAMPIONSHIP

DETROIT

2.5 MILE COURSE

37.5 MILE RACE


ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
150.830
127.226
109.640


1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
142.925
128.259
117.770



1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
127.823
124.999
106.291


1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
110.119
105.651



1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
109.210
100.491
93.426


1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
106.698
96.246


1984-22
U-22
POCKET SAVERS PLUS (1)
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
103.600
102.052
96.899





ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)

A3-225*
93.071
A2-300
113.644
F1-400
115.212
0925
01

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)

A1-400
120.582
A1-400
119.836
F2-300
113.178
1100
02

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)

B1-400
114.913
B1-400
117.894
F3-225*
98.255
1025
03

1984-22
U-22
POCKET SAVERS PLUS (1)
B2-300
98.522
A3-225
98.069
F4-169
94.241
0694
04

1979-02
U-7
U-7 (2)

B3-225
94.248
B2-300
95.412
F5-127
90.749
0652
05

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
A2-300
102.837
A4-169
95.047


0469
06

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
A4-169
86.470
B3-225
92.898


0394
07

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE

DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

7/26/87
BUDWEISER COLUMBIA CUP
TRI-CITIES

2.5 MILE COURSE 

37.5 MILE RACE

ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER

QUAL
LAP
AVE

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
155.172
146.460
131.234


1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
150.476
139.319



1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
133.591
129.496
122.493



1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)
JIM HARVEY
WOODS JR., GEORGE
126.468
121.097
115.920



1984-22
U-22
PIETRO'S PIZZA (1)
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
123.865
115.830
105.058



1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
120.870
124.567


1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)
JERRY KENNEY
IRVIN, MILNER
118.906
116.129
111.825


1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)
FRED LELAND
BARRIE, JACK
117.894
105.300





1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
113.593
97.603


1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD MART
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
112.923
102.087




1985-17
U-17
TEMPUS (2)
CHUCK HICKLING
SCHAFER JR., JACK
107.322



ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME


HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)


A1-400
122.718
AX-DSQ
138.130
F1-400
133.856
0800
01

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)


BX-DNF

A1-400
136.291
F2-300
130.579
0700
02

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)


B1-400
124.571
B1-400
121.306
F3-225
121.651
1025
03

1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)


A3-225
114.771
A2-300
116.575
F4-169
116.439
0694
04

1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)

B2-300
110.863
A3-225
113.551
F5-127
109.522
0652
05

1984-22
U-22
PIETRO'S PIZZA (1)


B3-225
97.436
A4-169
112.620
F6-095
106.221
0489
06

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)

A2-300
119.942
B2-300
112.809
FX-DNS

0600
07

1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)


A4-169
99.962
B3-225
96.967


0394
08

1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD MART

A6-095
51.298
B4-169
78.171


0264
09

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE

A5-127
92.106
A5-127
86.606


0254
10

1985-17
U-17
TEMPUS (2)


BX-DNF

BX-DNS




DNF

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

8/2/87
SEAFAIR BUDWEISER CUP

SEATTLE

2 MILE COURSE

30 MILE RACE

ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER

QUAL
LAP
AVE


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
139.833
138.915
108.948



1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
130.790
121.827
116.004


1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
121.622
116.410



1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)
JIM HARVEY
WOODS JR., GEORGE
120.482
115.239
106.730


1984-22
U-22
PIETRO'S PIZZA (1)
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
114.979
109.041


1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)
JERRY KENNEY
IRVIN, MILNER
112.588
109.622



1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
112.289
107.736


1967-08
U-80
MISS CRAB LEGS (1)
BOB PATTERSON
ARMSTRONG, RON
109.756
100.953




1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)
FRED LELAND
BARRIE, JACK
109.723
100.180



1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD MART
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
106.007
96.116
78.626


1978-17
U-15
RAPID TRANSIT
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
102.798
99.310
90.053




1985-17
U-17
TEMPUS (2)
CHUCK HICKLING
SCHAFER JR., JACK
100.812



1979-31
U-30
SEACO AVIATION FUELS (1)
BOB GILLIAM
COKER, ANDY
DNQ



1972-51
U-9
MISS J & M CAFE
WILL MUNCEY
MUNCEY, WILL
DNQ



ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME


HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
HEAT3
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)


A1-400
115.062
B4-169
92.474


F1-400
124.517
0969
01

1987-00
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (2)


B1-400
116.811
B1-400
112.385


F2-300
119.000
1100
02

1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)


A2-300
109.546
B2-300
107.597


F3-225
103.241
0825
03

1982-55
U-100
KISW/MISS ROCK (3)


B3-225
95.526
A4-169
92.629


FX-DNF

0394
04

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)


B2-300
113.083
A1-400
110.754


FX-DNF

0700
05

1967-08
U-80
MISS CRAB LEGS (1)


A4-169
65.485
B3-225
98.283


FX-DNF

0394
06


1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)

A3-225
107.801
B5-127
86.202




0352
07

1984-22
U-22
PIETRO'S PIZZA (1)


AX-DNF

A2-300
105.789




0300
08

1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD MART

B4-169
92.478
A6-095
61.611
C3-113
90.011


0264
09

1978-17
U-15
RAPID TRANSIT


B5-127
84.857
A5-127
89.053
C2-150
97.085


0254
10

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)

AX-DNF

A3-225
105.483
C1-200
99.657


0225
11

1985-17
U-17
TEMPUS (2)


BX-DNS

BX-DNS






DNS

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

8/23/87
MILLER AMERICAN THUNDERBOAT CLASSIC
SYRACUSE, N.Y


2 MILE COURSE

NO CONTEST

ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER

DRIVERS
QUAL
LAP
AVE


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
145.631



1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
137.143



1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)
JIM HARVEY

WOODS JR., GEORGE
127.298




1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
125.808

1984-22
U-22
KWIK FILLER THRILLER
JIM SEDAM

YARLING, TODD
117.816



1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
116.750



1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER

EVANS, MITCH
105.048

1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD/GARRETT TURBO
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
102.535



1980-25
U-66
SUTPHEN SPIRIT
RICHARD STEPHEN
HANSON, MIKE
DNQ


ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME

HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH


1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD

225

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
400


1984-22
U-22
KWIK FILLER THRILLER

300

DNS


1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)

225

400


1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)

300

400


1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)

169

225


1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)

400

225


1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
169


KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

9/20/87
A.P.B.A. GOLD CUP
SAN DIEGO

2.5 MILE COURSE

60 MILE RACE


ID-
U-





COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER

QUAL
LAP
AVE



1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
149.327
136.653



1985-17
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
146.481
136.342



1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)
JIM HARVEY
WOODS JR., GEORGE
132.568
125.488



1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
126.255
122.083


1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)
JERRY KENNEY
SCHAFER JR., JACK
125.113
122.665



1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
123.761
111.220



1984-22
U-22
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
123.052
124.913



1967-08
U-80
MISS BAHIA
BOB PATTERSON
ARMSTRONG, RON
119.882
121.622


1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD/GARRETT TURBO
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
109.056
104.263



1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
107.863
102.564
93.377


1986-86
U-86
ARCADIAN
JIM HAUENSTEIN
HAUENSTEIN, JIM
107.465

1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)
STEVE WOOMER
LAUTERBACH, LARRY
DNQ

1987-21
U-21
ELIMINATOR
MIKE BANCROFT
COKER, ANDY
DNQ


ID-
U-

NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME


HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
HEAT3
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)


A1-400
132.482
AX-DNS

B1-400
122.673
F1-400
128.031
1200
01

1984-22
U-22
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE


AX-DNF

A2-300
110.901
B2-300
114.677
F2-300
118.404
0900
02

1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOODMART/GARRETT TURBO
AX-DNF

B4-169
94.005
A3-225
98.424
F3-225
97.920
0619
03

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE

A2-300
95.080
A3-225
89.402
A4-169
92.202
F4-169
97.193
0863
04

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MISS MADISON (1)

B3-225
114.531
B3-225*
95.901
A1-400
113.508
FX-DNF

0850
05

1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)


B1-400
121.313
B2-300
116.237
A2-300
102.579
FX-DNS

1000
06

1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)

B2-300
118.686
A1-400
119.505
B3-225
113.781
FX-DSQ

0925
07

1987-01
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (17)


B4-169
113.563
B1-400
121.545
AX-DNF



0569
08

1967-08
U-80
MISS BAHIA


B5-127
109.391
BX-DNF

BX-DNF



0127
09

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)


AX-DNS

AX-DNF

BX-DNF



0000
DNF

1986-86
U-86
ARCADIAN











W/D

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT

9/27/87
BUDWEISER LAS VEGAS SILVER CUP

LAS VEGAS

2 MILE COURSE

28 MILE RACE

ID-
U-




COMP
RACE


NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME
OWNER
DRIVER
QUAL
LAP
AVE

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)
FRAN MUNCEY
HANAUER, CHIP
134.253
124.653
118.924


1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)
STEVE WOOMER
LAUTERBACH, LARRY
133.804
108.189

1980-25
U-66
SUTPHEN SPIRIT
RICHARD STEPHEN
HANSON, MIKE
127.524
118.811
107.463


1984-07
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (16)
BERNIE LITTLE
KROPFELD, JIM
121.704
123.287


1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)
JIM HARVEY
WOODS JR., GEORGE
120.401
112.097



1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)
BILL WURSTER
PIERCE, SCOTT
119.641
114.777
91.073



1984-22
U-22
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE
JIM SEDAM
YARLING, TODD
117.551
109.074




1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)
JERRY KENNEY
SCHAFER JR., JACK
117.359
90.680

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MRS. MADISON
MISS MADISON INC
SNYDER, RON
108.271
113.243
98.007



1967-08
U-80
GREAT WESTERN LIGHTHOUSE INN 
BOB PATTERSON
ARMSTRONG, RON
102.857
94.240
91.238



1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOOD /GARRETT TURBO
AL THORESON
HOPP, JERRY
100.996
89.641






1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE
ED COOPER
EVANS, MITCH
100.062
84.190

1986-86
U-86
ARCADIAN
JIM HAUENSTEIN
HAUENSTEIN, JIM
DNQ

1987-21
U-21
ELIMINATOR
MIKE BANCROFT
COKER, ANDY
DNQ






ID-
U-












NUM
NUM
BOAT NAME


HEAT1
SPEED
HEAT2
SPEED
HEAT3
SPEED
FINAL
SPEED
POINTS
FINISH

1984-01
U-00
MILLER AMERICAN (1)


B1-400
117.514
A1-400
119.677
A1-400
121.075
F1-400
118.082
1600
01

1984-08
U-8
MR. PRINGLES (1)


A2-300
102.332
B6-095
57.425
B1-400
110.106
F2-300
111.325
1095
02

1980-25
U-66
SUTPHEN SPIRIT


B2-300
107.414
B1-400
112.535
A3-225
103.749
F3-225
106.894
1150
03

1973-25
U-6
HOLSET MRS. MADISON


A3-225
94.626
A4-169
100.506
B2-300
100.858
F4-169
97.011
0863
04

1967-08
U-80
GREAT WESTERN LIGHTHOUSE INN

A4-169
88.423
B2-300
93.148
A5-127
92.591
F5-127
91.062
0723
05

1984-07
U-1
MISS BUDWEISER (16)


B3-225
104.971
A2-300
119.269
A2-300
109.261
FX-DNF

0825
06

1984-10
U-10
CELLULAR ONE (2)


A1-400
104.976
B5-127
74.072
AX-DNS



0527
07

1978-17
U-15
PEPSI AMERICA'S CHOICE

B6-095
77.602
B4-169
81.093
B3-225
77.751


0489
08

1984-22
U-22
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE


B4-169
104.118
A5-127
99.602
A4-169
102.566
C1-200
107.968
0465
09

1982-00
U-2
OH BOY! OBERTO (6)


B5-127
103.649
A3-225
105.713
BX-DNF

C2-150
105.044
0352
10

1980-12
U-5
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA/VOLVO (3)

AX-DNS

B3-225
86.869
BX-DNS



0225
11

1979-02
U-7
MISS JACKPOT FOODMART

A5-127
85.474
A6-095
85.395
BX-DNF

C3-113
89.276
0222
12

KEY

DNQ - DID NOT QUALIFY

DNS - DID NOT START

DSQ - DISQUALIFIED

* - PENILIZED A LAP



DNC - DID NOT COMPETE
DNF - DID NOT FINISH

W/D - WITHDREW

# - SHORT HEAT
